
 

 

REGISTRARS 

 

NO. JUSTICES OF THE SUPREME COURT EMAIL ADDRESSES 

1 

Mrs. Constance Delancy 

Registrar 

Secretary: Royanne Williamson 

constance.delancy@courts.gov.bs 

cdelancyassistant@courts.gov.bs  

2 

Miss Stephana Saunders 

Deputy Registrar 

Secretary: Sophia Clarke 

stephana.saunders@courts.gov.bs 

sophiaclarke@bahamas.gov.bs 

3 

Ms. Carol Misiewicz 

Deputy Registrar  

Secretary: Raquel Jones-Sands 

carol.misiewicz@courts.gov.bs 

raquelsands@bahamas.gov.bs 

4 

Mr. Edmund Turner 

Deputy Registrar 

Secretary: Marva Curtis 

  

edmund.turner@courts.gov.bs 

marvacurtis@bahamas.gov.bs 

5 

Mr. Renaldo Toote 

Assistant Registrar    

Secretary: Jacqueline Lewis 

renaldo.toote@courts.gov.bs 

jacquelinelewis@bahamas.gov.bs 

 

6 

Mrs. Jennifer Stuart-Bastian 

Assistant Registrar 

Secretary: Candi Stubbs 

jennifer.stuart-bastian@courts.gov.bs 

candistubbs@bahamas.gov.bs  
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